



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 394 of 2025

SUNIL AGRAWAL **versus** SHARDA GUPTA

Order Sheet

21/11/2025	Mr. Shivam Agrawal, Advocate for the Appellant. Heard on admission. Admit. Also heard on IA No.01/2025. Issue notice to the Respondent on admission as well as on IA No.1/2025. PF and copies within 7 days, returnable within 6 weeks. Call for records. The appellant is granted six weeks' time to file proper paper-book in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-Shubham	