

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 394 of 2025****SUNIL AGRAWAL *versus* SHARDA GUPTA****Order Sheet**

17.04.2026	Ms. Surbhi Yadav, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Adil Minhaj, counsel for the respondent. Counsel appearing for the appellant prays for a week's time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	