



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 394 of 2025

SUNIL AGRAWAL *versus* SHARDA GUPTA

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	Ms Surabhi Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Shahrin Siddiqui, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Adil Minhaj, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that paper book has already been filed, but with delay therefore, I. A. No. 03 of 2026 application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book has been filed. On due consideration, the submission and the reasons assigned in the application (I. A. No. 03 of 2026) it is allowed. Delay in filing the paper book is condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	